COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:		
ELECTRONIC PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT FILING OF BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT)	CASE NO. 2022-00067

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL ON BEHALF OF BATH COUNTY WATER DISTRICT AND STATEMENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH 807 KAR 5:001, SECTION 8(10)

Come now Earl Rogers III of the law firm Campbell Rogers & Stacy PLLC, and does hereby give notice of his entry of appearance as counsel of record for Bath County Water District in the above-styled matter.

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8(10), Bath County District, through its undersigned authorized agent, certifies that it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions and requests that copies of all orders, pleadings, requests, responses, notices, and other documents in this case be served upon it at the following electronic mail address:

earl@campbellrogers.com

Dated this 2nd day of August, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

Earl Rogers III
Campbell & Rogers PLLC

154 Flemingsburg Road Morehead, KY 40351

(606) 783-1012

earl@campbellrogers.com

Counsel for Bath County Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND FILING

The undersigned certifies that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on August 2^{nd} , 2022; and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Earl Rogers III

Counsel for Bath County Water District